

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATIONS COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No : SIC/ BNG.10/2018

Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Narendra Nath Sarma

Respondent : SPIO of Elementary Education Department, Govt. of Assam

Date of hearing : 27.2.2019

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das. IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 27.2.2019

The petitioner Sri Narendra Nath Sarma is absent without any information. The public authority i.e. Elementary Education Department is also absent. However, the Joint Secretary and SPIO of Elementary Education Department has sent a written statement dated 25-2-2019 with copy to the petitioner Sri Narendra Nath Sarma furnishing the sought for informations in compliance with this Commission's earlier order dated 28-1-2019.

In view of the above, there seems to be no further cause of action. If the petitioner needs any additional information or clarification within the purview of his RTI petition dated 16-2-2018, then he is directed to contact the SPIO of Elementary Education Department personally for obtaining the same.

With the above order, the complaint petition dated 27-3-2018 is disposed of and the matter is closed.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioners, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

**Assam Information Commission** 

Memo No. SIC/BNG.10/2018 Dated. 27.2.2018

## Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary & SPIO of Education (Elementary) Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 2. Shri Shri Narendra Nath Sarma, Abhayapuri, Ward No. 3, Dist. Bongaigaon, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for Uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission